HEAT-SHRINKABLE INLINE JOINTS (LJSM)
INCLUDING MECHANICAL SHEAR BOLT CONNECTORS BSL,
FOR PLASTIC AND RUBBER INSULATED CABLES UP TO 1 kV
•  Optimized product range
reduces components
•  Unlimited shelf-life
•  Reliable shearbolt
connectors

Description Part Number Connector Range
LJSM-4X/004-016 CY1507-000 BSLU-4/16
LJSM-4X/016-050 CY1514-000 BSLU-10/50
LJSM-4X/035-095 CY1503-000 BSLU-35/95
LJSM-4X/035-150 CY1502-000 BSLU-25/150
LJSM-4X/095-240 CY1501-000 BSLU-95/240
LJSM-5X/1.5-006 CY1555-000 HEL-4102.1
LJSM-5X/004-016 CY1556-000 BSLU-4/16
LJSM-5X/016-035 CY1557-000 BSLU-10/50
LJSM-4X/004-016-PP CY1518-000 BSLU-4/16
LJSM-4X/016-050-PP CY1522-000 BSLU-10/50
LJSM-4X/035-095-PP CY1546-000 BSLU-35/95
LJSM-4X/035-150-PP CY1543-000 BSLU-25/150
LJSM-4X/095-240-PP CY1544-000 BSLU-95/240
LJSU-4X004-016 CZ0817-000 4-16
LJSU-4X016-050 CZ0822-000 16-50
LJSU-4X035-150 CZ0821-000 35-150
LJSU-4X095-240 CZ0820-000 95/240
LJSU-5X01.5-006 CZ0819-000 1,5-6
LJSU-5X004-016 CZ0818-000 4-16
LJSU-5X016-035 CZ0825-000 16-35
The difference to the standard kits is only the longer length of the inner insulation sleeves the
outer rejacketing and the increased cutback, according to the requirements of DIN47640.
Joints for other cable types, different number of cores or armoured cables are available on request.
TE’s Raychem LJSM product line has passed all type tests